



\$~26

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(CRL) 3422/2024, CRL.M.A. 32907-08/2024**

ATUL SHARMA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. M. Sufian Siddiqui, Mr. Rakesh
Bhugra and Mr. Niyazuddin, Advs.

versus

THE STATE NCT OF DELHI & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Rupali Bandhopadhyaya, ASC for
the State with Mr. Abhijeet Kumar,
Adv. and with SI Anoop Rana, PS
Paschim Vihar.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANOOP KUMAR MENDIRATTA

ORDER

29.10.2024

%

The Hon'ble Judge is on leave today.

Re-notify on 05.11.2024.

BY ORDER

(COURT MASTER)

OCTOBER 29, 2024/p