



\$~21

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(CRL) 3422/2024**
ATUL SHARMA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. M Sufian Siddiqui, Mr.
Niyazuddin, Adv.

versus

THE STATE NCT OF DELHI & ANR.

.....Respondent

Through: SI Anup Rana, PS Paschim Vihar
West
Mr. Nitesh Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Rupali Bandhopadhy, ASC with Mr.
Abhijeet Kumar, Adv.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JASMEET SINGH
ORDER
20.11.2024

%

List on 25.11.2024.

JASMEET SINGH, J

NOVEMBER 20, 2024 / (MS)

Click here to check corrigendum, if any