



\$~59

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(CRL) 3422/2024 & CRL.M.A. 32908/2024**

ATUL SHARMA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. M Sufian Siddiqui, Advocate

versus

THE STATE NCT OF DELHI & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Rupali Bandhopadhyaya, ASC for
the State

Mr. Nitesh Gupta, Advocate for R2

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GIRISH KATHPALIA

ORDER

08.04.2025

%

[Physical Hearing/Hybrid Hearing (as per request)]

1. It is beyond 5:00 pm.
2. No time left.
3. List on 23.07.2025.

GIRISH KATHPALIA, J

APRIL 8, 2025/rk

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)