



\$~45

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(CRL) 3422/2024 & CRL.M.A. 32908/2024**

ATUL SHARMA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. M. Sufian Siddiqui, Advocate.

versus

THE STATE NCT OF DELHI & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Abhijit, Advocate for the State
with Insp. Lakhmi Chand and SI
Chetan

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GIRISH KATHPALIA

ORDER

23.07.2025

%

[Physical Hearing/Hybrid Hearing (as per request)]

1. It is beyond 4:30 pm and now I have to rush to attend the meeting of Information Technology and Artificial Intelligence Committee scheduled for 04:30 pm today.
2. No time left.
3. Relist on 11.09.2025.

GIRISH KATHPALIA, J

JULY 23, 2025/ry