



\$~41

* IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+ W.P.(CRL) 3422/2024

ATUL SHARMA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. M. Sufian Siddiqui, Mr.
Rakesh Bhugra, Ms. Alya
Veronica, Advs.

versus

THE STATE NCT OF DELHI & ANR.

.....Respondent

Through:

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) BHAWANI SHARMA

ORDER

%

25.07.2025

Crl.M.A. No. 21506/2025 (for impleadment of LRs of deceased petitioner)

Notice of the application be issued to the respondents to be served by all permissible modes on filing of PF within four weeks.

Renotify on 08.09.2025.

BHAWANI SHARMA
JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)

JULY 25, 2025/yo