



\$~56

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(CRL) 3422/2024, CRL.M.A. 32908/2024, CRL.M.A.
21506/2025

ATUL SHARMA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. M Sufian Siddiqui with Mr.
Rakesh Bhugra, Mr. Md Niyazuddin,
Advocates.

versus

THE STATE NCT OF DELHI & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Rupali Bandhopadhyaya, ASC for
the State.

Mr. Vinod Dahiya and Mr. Bharat
Bagga, Advocates for Respondent
No.2

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA

ORDER

10.12.2025

%

1. It is 4:35 p.m.
2. No time left.
3. List on 14.01.2026.

NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA, J

DECEMBER 10, 2025/RS